
Formosa United Way Tournament - Course, Restaurant & Bar Closed All Day
Formosa United Way Tournament - Course Closed All Day, Restaurant & Bar Open at 5:00pm
Sunday Brunch
MGA/LGA Meetings
Desk & Derrick Tournament - Tee Times Available After Play
Pasta Night
The Crossroads Invitational at The Club at Colony Creek - Tee Times Available After Play
LGA Chili Cookoff
Sunday Brunch 
MGA Homecoming - Tee Times Available
Columbus Day- All Facilities Closed
Burgers & Brew Featuring David Stockton
2nd Annual Ron Ripple Tournament - Tee Times Available After Play
VISD Big Dog Tournament - Tee Times Available After Play
Sunday Brunch
Birthday Scramble
Fall Paint Night
YMCA Tournament - Tee Times Available After Play
3rd Annual Elton, Claud & Robby Memorial Tournament - Tee Times Available After Play
Nothing But Net
Sunday Brunch
Texas Farm & Ranch Tournament - Limited Morning Tee Times
Halloween Party & Trunk or Treat 5pm - 7pm
Party on the Patio featuring The Fred Whisenhunt Band
Halloween- Regular Dining

Save the Dates for October 2025
10/3
10/4
10/5
10/8
10/10
10/10
10/11
10/11
10/12
10/12
10/13
10/16
10/17
10/18
10/19
10/19
10/22
10/24
10/25
10/26
10/26
10/28
10/30
10/30
10/31



ROMAN GARCIA II & NELLY RIVERA
JAMES WILLIAMS & KATIE PLAYER

RON & PEGGY SITKA
KIRBY & KIMBERLY ROLLINS
MILFORD & CHRISTA BAKER

KIMIKO PETERSON
JOE PEREZ, JR.

DAVID & DOTTIE PETERS

TO OUR NEW MEMBERS!



Formosa United Way Tournament - Course, Restaurant & Bar Closed All Day

Formosa United Way Tournament - Course Closed All Day, Restaurant & Bar

Open at 5:00pm

MGA/LGA Meetings

Desk & Derrick Tournament - Tee Times Available After Play

The Crossroads Invitational at The Club at Colony Creek -  Tee Times

Available After Play

LGA Chili Cookoff

MGA Homecoming - Tee Times Available

Columbus Day- All Facilities Closed

2nd Annual Ron Ripple Tournament - Tee Times Available After Play

VISD Big Dog Tournament -  Tee Times Available After Play

Birthday Scramble

YMCA Tournament -  Tee Times Available After Play

3rd Annual Elton, Claud & Robby Memorial Tournament -  Tee Times

Available After Play

Nothing But Net

Texas Farm & Ranch Tournament - Limited Morning Tee Times

October Golf Events:

30 DAY GOLF OUTLOOK30 DAY GOLF OUTLOOK
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10/4

10/8

10/10

10/11

10/11

10/12

10/13

10/17

10/18

10/19

10/24

10/25

10/26

10/28



It has been a busy start to the Fall season with plenty of tournaments and events keeping
the course full of golfers! We appreciate all the kind comments we received after the
Member-Guest Tournament on the course conditions. We are already excited for what our
team can deliver at next year's Member-Guest! The course wasn't just busy with play, our
team was also very busy taking on some serious projects. We were able to fix some heavy
duty leaks on the course that have been plaguing the course since before I became the
Superintendent. We also owe a big thank you to the Victoria County Drainage District.
They are responsible for maintaining the drainage ditches that run throughout the entire
county, that includes the ditches that run through most of the golf course. The did some
great work clearing out the ditches on our property, which cleared out sight lines on several
holes, improved our aesthetics, and of course improving water flow as it drains through the
course. You may have noticed a new sand pile around the clubhouse, we are adding some
much needed sand to our greenside bunkers. This sand is made up of larger granules than
our topdressing sand and what most of current bunker sand consists of. This will increase
air porosity in the sand which will help our bunkers dry out quicker, and I believe it will
help with making golf shots onto the greens from these bunkers. October will also be very
busy with several large tournaments that we will be hosting. It is also a very important
month as we will be working on putting our pre-emergent applications out on the golf
course. Now is the time to start applying herbicides to our greens to get ahead of the poa
that sprouts up during the winter time. I will begin the apps slightly earlier this year, as
well as splitting up some of the products so that the effects will last longer. It is hard to
believe we are already three quarters of the way through 2025. 2026 will be here before we
know it, and our preparation for next year begins now!

Garrett Dishman
Golf Course Superintendent

SUPERINTENDENT'S CORNER













AUGUST
BIRTHDAY
SCRAMBLE
SATURDAY, AUGUST 3, 2024 
ABCD BLIND DRAW SCRAMBLE
11:00AM SHOTGUN START

Birthday members play for free and get 1 mulligan
and 1 throw of the golf ball.

INCLUDES GOLF, PRIZES, LUNCH, CAKE, AND 2 DRINK TICKETS FOR 
HAPPY HOUR DRINKS FOLLOWING PLAY ON THE DAY OF THE TOURNAMENT.

$45.00 PER PERSON

SIGN UP IN THE GOLF SHOP BY NOON ON FRIDAY, AUGUST 2, 2024 | 361-576-0020

SEPTEMBER
& OCTOBER
BIRTHDAY
SCRAMBLE

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 19 
ABCD BLIND DRAW SCRAMBLE
11:00AM SHOTGUN START

Birthday members play for free and get 1 mulligan
and 1 throw of the golf ball.

INCLUDES GOLF, PRIZES, LUNCH, AND CAKE.
$35.00 PER PERSON

SIGN UP IN THE GOLF SHOP BY NOON ON SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2025 | 361-576-0020













TOURNAMENT RESULTS
MGA MEN’S 2 MAN SHAMBLE 8/30/2025

1ST PLACE KEITH DICKEY & RONNIE WIESE
2ND PLACE RAY PUCCIARELLO & DAN DAVIS

LADIES GROSS

1ST PLACE CAROL WIESE      
2ND PLACE LIZ MOLONEY

79
86

MEN’S GROSS

1ST PLACE WILLIE MATAK                                                   
2ND PLACE CARL KOCH                                                                     

MEN’S NET
1ST PLACE DEAN HOLMES                                          
2ND PLACE BOB WHATLEY                                             

RINGER TOURNAMENT RESULTS:

LADIES NET
1ST PLACE TONI PIZALATE
2ND PLACE CHRISTA ZIMMERMANN 

71
73

69
70

73
76

MGA INDIVIDUAL PLAY 9/27/2025
1  PLACE GROSS     WILLIE MATAKS T

1  PLACE NET          RAY PUCCIARELLOS T

2  PLACE NET         PHILLIP BLEVINSND

LGA MAJOR 4  9/27/2025
1  PLACE GROSS     CAROL WIESES T

1  PLACE NET          ALLISON HASSINGERS T

2  PLACE NET         HEATHER DICKEYND

62.48
63.14

66
71

67

67
70

81



MEMBER GUEST RESULTS
1ST GROSS
2ND GROSS

127
132

1ST FLIGHT
WILLIE MATAK & RAY PUCCIARELLO
PHILLIP BLEVINS & DAN DAVIS

1ST NET
2ND NET

RONNIE WIESE & LANE PUTNAM
ED RODRIGUEZ & ROSS RODRIGUEZ

125
125

2ND FLIGHT

1ST GROSS
2ND GROSS

1ST NET
2ND NET

CAMERON GOMEZ & GARRETT GOMEZ 
GARDNER BROWN & CHRIS FLOYD

128
140

AARON FLOYD & JEREMY CHASE 
ROCKY MYERS & MIKE SOCKWELL 

123
123

3RD FLIGHT

1ST GROSS
2ND GROSS

1ST NET
2ND NET

BEAR BECKHAM & TIM SWEENEY
JUSTIN SAPPINGTON & KIRK AUTRY

BOB WHATLEY & MATT LEE 
STEVE EMIG & JAMES EMIG 

145
149

129
134

CLOSEST TO THE HOLE

SATURDAY
#2 REAGAN SCOTT
#5 FRITZ BOEDEKER
#11 DAN DAVIS
#14 REAGAN SCOTT
#16 BOB WHATLEY

SUNDAY
#2 CAROL WIESE
#5 MILFORD BAKER
#11 GARDNER BROWN
#14 RONNIE WIESE
#16 BEAR BECKHAM







HAPPY
HOUR
TUESDAY - SATURDAY
4:00 PM - 7:00 PM

CAN’T WAIT TO
SEE YOU THERE!




